

Standard Limited Warranty for Thin Brick

Summitville Tiles, Inc. warrants that its standard grade Thin Brick shall meet and/or exceed all of the requirements of the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) contained in C-1088, C-67, C-482 and C-650. Please refer to the attached Summitville Thin Brick Specification Sheet for all of the applicable ASTM test methods and standards.

Any alleged failure of Summitville's Thin Brick to comply with these standards must be communicated to Summitville Tiles, Inc. immediately after purchaser takes delivery of the product(s). If the Company determines that any significant non-conformity exists, the Company, at its option, shall refund the purchase price or replace the materials in question.

Summitville Tiles Inc. is not responsible for the installation or installation methods used in conjunction with the purchase of their products; thus any direct, indirect or consequential damages associated with the installation of Summitville products is not the responsibility of Summitville Tiles, Inc.

The Company disclaims all other warranties including implied warranties and fitness for any particular use. Summitville Tiles, Inc. shall not be liable for special, indirect or consequential damages to its products, especially in the case of misuse or abuse, use of chemicals not recommended, concrete or other substrate failure, earthquakes and/or other circumstances beyond the control of Summitville Tiles, Inc. The liability of Summitville Tiles, Inc. in any instance shall not exceed the price of the product.

Summitville Tiles, Inc.

Dand W Johnson

David W. Johnson

CEO - Summitville Tiles, Inc.